
SUNDAY
10:00AM 1.25HR I'm Clean, Now What, Sonoma County Alano Club, 1050 Petaluma
Boulevard North, Petaluma, CA, 94952-1948 (O,RF,WC,CPC,CM)
10:00AM 1.25HR Sonoma Online Meeting, Sonoma, CA, 95476 (SD,VM) Meeting ID:
8506 1393 436 Passcode: 1953
10:00AM 1HR Sunday Morning Meeting, Common House, Aston & Hendley, 1415
Hendley Street, Santa Rosa, CA, 95404-5554 (O,SD,To,WC,CM)
3:00PM 2HR Sounds of Recovery Live, Arlene Frances Center, Meets only on the LAST
Sunday of each month (3pm-5pm), 99 6th Street, Santa Rosa, CA, 95401 (SD,WC,CPC)
5:00PM 1.5HR Recovery at Work, United Methodist Church, 410 D St, Petalma, CA,
94952 (O,LS)
6:00PM 1HR Back to Basics, Church of the Oaks, 175 Page Street, Cotati, CA,
94931-4316 (O,SD,CPM)
6:00PM 1HR Vision Of Hope, St Andrew's Room 106, 16290 Arnold Drive, Sonoma, CA,
95476 (O,SD,WC,BK,CPM)
7:00PM 1HR Primary Purpose, Healdsburg Community Church, 1100 University Ave.,
Healdsburg, CA, 95448 (O,SD,NS)
7:00PM 1HR Sonoma Online Meeting, Sonoma, CA, 95476 (SD,VM) Meeting ID: 215
310 190 Passcode: 1953
7:00PM 1HR Sunday Night Solution, Doyle Park Clubhouse, 1700 Hoen Avenue, Santa
Rosa, CA, 95405-6639 (O,SD,WC,CM)
7:00PM 1HR Welcome Home, West County Senior Resource Center, Cake on the last
Sunday of the month., 15010 Armstrong Woods Road, Guerneville, CA, 95446-9529
(O,SD,WC,CM)
8:00PM 1HR Santa Rosa- Courage To Change, Athena House, 540 Middle Rincon
Road, Santa Rosa, CA, 95409 (SD,W,NS,CPM)

MONDAY
NOON 1HR Book Study, Church of Christ, 2200 Sonoma Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA,
95405-4946 (O,BK)
NOON 1HR Sonoma Online Meeting, Sonoma, CA, 95476 (SD,VM) Meeting ID: 231 844
080 Passcode: 1953
6:00PM 1HR Living Clean (Sonoma), Church of the Nazarene, 18980 Arnold Drive,
Sonoma, CA, 95476 (O,WC,BK)
6:00PM 1HR Monday Step 11 Meditation, First United Methodist Church, 1551
Montgomery Drive, Santa Rosa, CA, 95405-4507 (O,CL,WC,11)
6:00PM 1HR Sisters Circle, 500 N. Main St., Sebastopol, CA, 95472 (O,D,SD,W,BK,NS)
6:30PM 1HR Newcomers, Franklin Park Clubhouse, 2095 Franklin Ave., Santa Rosa, CA,
95404 (O,B,SD,WC,YP,NS,CM)
7:00PM 1HR Sonoma Online Meeting, Sonoma, CA, 95476 (SD,VM) Meeting ID: 215
310 190 Passcode: 1953
8:15PM 1HR Night Light, Church of Incarnation, 636 Cherry Street, Santa Rosa, CA,
95404-4203 (O,CL,SD,To,WC,YP,NS,CPM)

TUESDAY
NOON 1HR Sonoma Online Meeting, Sonoma, CA, 95476 (SD,VM) Meeting ID: 231 844
080 Passcode: 1953
NOON 1HR Talking Tuesday, Church of Christ, 2200 Sonoma Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA,
95405-4946 (O,SD)
6:00PM 1HR Mens Night Out, Common House, 1415 Hendley St., Santa Rosa, CA,
95404 (O,M,SD,CM)
6:00PM 1HR Women First, Franklin Club House, 2095 Franklin Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA,
95404-2512 (O,SD,W,WC,CPM)
7:00PM 1HR LGBT & Friends, Rosenberg Bldg, 306 Mendocino Ave, Santa Rosa, CA,
95401 (O,LGBT,RF,WC,CM)
7:00PM 1HR NA Thing Is Possible, Sebastopol United Methodist Church, 500 N. Main
St., Sebastopol, CA, 95472 (O,SD,CPM)
7:00PM 1HR Sonoma Online Meeting, Sonoma, CA, 95476 (SD,VM) Meeting ID: 215
310 190 Passcode: 1953
7:00PM 1HR What Is There Left To Do, Church of The Oaks, 175 Page Street, Cotati,
CA, 94931 (O,SD,YP,BK,CPM)
7:30PM 1HR Newcomers Just For Today, Nazarene Church, 18980 Arnold Drive,
Sonoma, CA, 95476-5205 (O,B,RF,SD,To,CM)
7:30PM 1HR Sonoma Newcomers Online, Sonoma, CA, 95476 (B,SD,VM) Meeting ID:
827 7344 0590 Passcode: JFT
8:00PM 1HR Primary Purpose, Franklin Clubhouse, 2095 Franklin Ave Santa Rosa,
Santa Rosa, CA, 95404 (O,SD,To,WC,YP,NS,CPM)

WEDNESDAY
NOON 1HR Mid-week Crisis, Church of Christ, 2200 Sonoma Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA,
95405-4946 (O,To)
NOON 1HR Sonoma Online Meeting, Sonoma, CA, 95476 (SD,VM) Meeting ID: 231 844
080 Passcode: 1953
5:30PM 1.5HR Write to Live Clean, Arlene Francis Center, 99 Sixth St, Santa Rosa, CA,
95401 (O,D,St,WC) Start Date: Oct 23, 2024. Bring your step work! 1st 45 min=writing,
2nd 45 min=discussion

6:30PM 1HR Basic not Big, Doyle Park Clubhouse, 1700 Hoen Ave, Santa Rosa, CA,
95405 (O,WC,BK,CPM)
7:00PM 1.25HR Secret Meeting of NA, West County Senior Resource Center, in back of
Marshal House, 15010 Armstrong Woods Road, Guerneville, CA, 95446-9529 (O,WC,BK)
7:00PM 1HR Sit Down & Shut Up, Phoenix Theatre-Back of theatre, behind stage., 201
Washington Street, Petaluma, CA, 94952-3118 (O,SD,YP,CM)
7:00PM 1HR Sonoma Online Meeting, Sonoma, CA, 95476 (SD,VM) Meeting ID: 215
310 190 Passcode: 1953
7:00PM 1HR Will To Survive, Faith Presbyterian Church, 190 Arlen Drive, Rohnert Park,
CA, 94928-8003 (O,SD,CM)
7:30PM 1HR Sweet Escape, Pura Vida Recovery Services, 1st & 3rd Wednesday
Speaker/Discussion, 2nd & 4th Wednesday Living Clean Book Study, 5th Wednesday
Topic Stick, 2901 Cleveland Ave, Santa Rosa, CA, 95401 (RF,SD,W,BK)
8:00PM 1HR Come As You Are, Windsor Grange, 9161 Starr Road, Windsor, CA, 95492
(O,SD,CPM)
8:00PM 1HR Newcomers, Mountain Vista Farm, 3020 Warm Springs Road, Glen Ellen,
CA, 95442-8730 (O,B,SD)

THURSDAY
NOON 1HR Nooner, Church of Christ, 2200 Sonoma Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA, 95405-4946
(O,BK)
NOON 1HR Sonoma Online Meeting, Sonoma, CA, 95476 (SD,VM) Meeting ID: 231 844
080 Passcode: 1953
2:00PM 1HR Toe Tappin' Thursday, Church of the Oaks, 175 Page Street, Cotati, CA,
94931-4316 (O,St,CPM)
6:30PM 1HR Petaluma Women's Meeting, United Methodist Church, Fireside Room,
410 D St., Petaluma, CA, 94952 (W)
7:00PM 1HR Message Not The Mess, 1821 Piner Rd, Santa Rosa, CA, 95403
(O,D,WC,CM)
7:00PM 1HR Sonoma Online Meeting, Sonoma, CA, 95476 (SD,VM) Meeting ID: 215
310 190 Passcode: 1953
7:00PM 1HR Still ILL, First United Methodist Church, 1551 Montgomery Dr, Santa Rosa,
CA, 95405 (O,WC,YP,BK)
7:00PM 1HR The Sleeping Tiger, 3250 Guerneville Rd., Santa Rosa, CA, 95401
(O,SD,CM) All personal items must be left in vehicles.
8:00PM 1HR Primary Purpose, Doyle Park Clubhouse, 1700 Hoen Avenue, Santa Rosa,
CA, 95405-6639 (O,SD,WC,CM)

FRIDAY
NOON 1HR Brown Baggers, Church of Christ, 2200 Sonoma Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA,
95405-4946 (O,SD,CM)
NOON 1HR Sonoma Online Meeting, Sonoma, CA, 95476 (SD,VM) Meeting ID: 231 844
080 Passcode: 1953
6:00PM 1HR Friday 11th Step, First United Methodist Church, 1551 Montgomery Drive,
Santa Rosa, CA, 95405-4507 (O,CL,WC,11)
6:30PM 1HR Friday Night Lights, Franklin Park Clubhouse, 2095 Franklin Avenue, Santa
Rosa, CA, 95404 (M,RF,SD,To,WC,BK)
7:00PM 1HR Friday Night Action, Sonoma County Alano Club, 1050 Petaluma
Boulevard North, Petaluma, CA, 94952 (O,SD,CM)
7:00PM 1HR If You Come At 8 You're Late, Cotati Community Center, Willow Room,
216 East School Street, Cotati, CA, 94931-4214 (O,RF,WC,CPC,CM)
7:00PM 1HR Sonoma Online Meeting, Sonoma, CA, 95476 (SD,VM) Meeting ID: 215
310 190 Passcode: 1953
7:00PM 1HR We Do Recover, Saint Andrew's Presbyterian Church, 16290 Arnold Drive,
Sonoma, CA, 95476-3212 (O,WC,CPM)
8:00PM 1HR Friday at the Park, Doyle Park Clubhouse, 1700 Hoen Avenue, Santa Rosa,
CA, 95405-6639 (O,SD,WC,CPM)
8:00PM 1HR Multi Cultural, Franklin Park Clubhouse, 2095 Franklin Ave, Santa Rosa,
CA, 95404 (O,SD,WC,CPM)
8:00PM 1HR STEP FAMILY FRIDAYS, Elim Lutheran Church, 504 Baker st, Petaluma, CA,
94952 (SD,BK,MM)
10:30PM 1HR Black Friday, Rosenberg Bldg, 306 Mendocino Ave, Santa Rosa, CA,
95401 (O,To,WC,YP,BK,CM)

SATURDAY
8:00AM 1HR Morning Miracle, Common House, 1415 Hendley St, Santa Rosa, CA,
95404 (O,WC)
10:30AM 1HR Read It, Talk It, Walk it, Sebastopol United Methodist Church, 500 N.
Main St., Sebastopol, CA, 95472 (C,BK)
NOON 1HR Clean Freaks, Sonoma County Alano Club, 1050 Petaluma Blvd N, Petaluma,
CA, 94952 (O,SD,WC,BK,CPM)
4:00PM 1HR Rain or Shine, Doyle Park Clubhouse, 1700 Hoen Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA,
95405 (O,SD)
6:00PM 1HR Sounds of Recovery, Sonoma, CA, 95476 (O,VM,CPC) Meeting ID: 880
8823 3750 Passcode:1953
7:00PM 1.25HR Serenity Night Fever, Nazarene Church, 18980 Arnold Drive, Sonoma,
CA, 95476-5205 (O,RF,SD,WC,BK,CPM)

7:00PM 1HR Sonoma Online Meeting, Sonoma, CA, 95476 (SD,VM) Meeting ID: 215
310 190 Passcode: 1953
7:00PM 1HR The We Meeting, 636 Cherry St., Santa Rosa, CA, 95404
(O,D,WC,YP,CPM)
7:00PM 1HR Young at Heart, Church of Christ, 1109 University Street, Healdsburg, CA,
95448-3502 (O,SD,CPM)
8:00PM 1HR Question Your Recovery, New Vintage Church, 3300 Sonoma Ave., Santa
Rosa, CA, 95405 (O,SD,WC)



MEETING FORMAT LEGEND
B Beginners C Closed
CL Candlelight D Discussion
LGBT LGBTQ+ M Men
O Open RF Rotating Format
SD Speaker/Discussion St Step
To Topic W Women
WC Wheelchair YP Young People
BK Book Study NS No Smoking
VM Virtual Meeting LS Literature Study
CM Chip Meeting ASM Area Service Meetings
11 11 Step Oriented CPM Chips Monthly
MM Medallions Monthly CPC Chairperson's Choice

 
HELPLINES

Area 1 Number 1
Area 2 Number 2
  
  
  

SERVICE MEETINGS
6:00PM 1.5HR Activities Subcommittee - 1st and 3rd Wed (6:00pm) (707)
324-4062 x801, 600 Martin Ave, Ste 206, Rohnert Park, CA, 94928 (ASM) Service
meeting. Meets twice a month. NOT a Recovery Meeting.
6:00PM 2HR Area Service Committee - 3rd Thursday (6:00pm), Santa Rosa
Veterans Memorial - Lodge Rm (NEW GSR Orientation begins at 5:30pm) (707)
324-4062 x88, 1351 Maple Ave, Santa Rosa, CA, 95404 (ASM) Service meeting.
Meets once a month. NOT a Recovery Meeting.
6:30PM 1.5HR Hospitals & Institutions Subcommittee - 2nd Wed (6:30pm)
(707) 324-4062 x87, 600 Martin Ave, Ste 206, Rohnert Park, CA, 94928 (ASM)
Service meeting. Meets once a month. NOT a Recovery Meeting.
6:00PM 1.5HR Joint Administrative Committee (JAC) - meets on Tue of the
week of 3rd Thurs (6:00pm) (707) 324-4062 x88, 600 Martin Ave, Ste 206,
Rohnert Park, CA, 94928 (ASM) Service meeting. Meets once a month. NOT a
Recovery Meeting.
6:30PM 1.5HR NAYC Subcommittee - 1st & 3rd Mon (6:30pm) (707)
324-4062 x85, 600 Martin Ave, Ste 206, Rohnert Park, CA, 94928 (ASM) Service
meeting. Meets twice a month. NOT a Recovery Meeting.
7:00PM 1.5HR Newsletter Subcommittee - 2nd Thu (7:00pm) (707)
324-4062 x86, 600 Martin Ave, Ste 206, Rohnert Park, CA, 94928 (ASM) Service
meeting. Meets twice a month. NOT a Recovery Meeting.
6:30PM 1.5HR Public Relations Subcommittee - 1st Thu (6:30pm) (Virtual)
(707) 324-4062 x804, CA, 94928 (VM,ASM) Service meeting. Meets once a
month. NOT a Recovery Meeting. Zoom ID: 999 558 8160, Passcode: 1953
6:30PM 1.5HR Unity Day Subcommittee - 2nd & 4th Mon (6:30pm) (707)
324-4062 x800, 600 Martin Ave, Ste 206, Rohnert Park, CA, 94928 (ASM) Service
meeting. Meets twice a month. NOT a Recovery Meeting.
7:00PM 1.5HR Women's Brunch Subcommittee - 2nd Tue (7:00pm) (707)
324-4062 x806, 600 Martin Ave, Ste 206, Rohnert Park, CA, 94928 (ASM) Service
meeting. Meets twice a month. NOT a Recovery Meeting.
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What is our message?

 

The message is that an addict,
any addict, can stop using drugs,

 lose the desire to use,
and find a new way to live.

Our message is hope
and the promise of freedom. 

 
Basic Text, page 65
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SUGGESTIONS FOR EVERYONE
DON'T USE no matter what

Ask your Higher Power to keep you clean
Come early and stay late

Get a home group
Go to 90 meetings in 90 days

Read NA literature daily
Get and use a sponsor

Use the PHONE
KEEP COMING BACK. IT WORKS

 
Meetings Weekly: 82


